Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) RECOI 07	- 09 - 2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
1.000	wiginal documents or convitances
To the honorable Commissioner of Faterits and	riginal documents of copy thereof.
1. (talilo of colleging part) (100).	2148403 ss of receiving party(ies):
Melvin R. Kennedy 07/62/02	Name: Kennedy/Matsumoto Design Associates
Melvin R. Kennedy	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying partylies) attached? □Yes ☑ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Merger	Street Address: <u>825 Marbella Lane</u>
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Lantana State: FL Zip: 33462
☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Execution Date: 11/28/01	Additional manifely & additional of accounting to 160 El 140
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:
22. 0 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2.	1
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/923,508	6,318,378
Additional numbers a	attached? Yes x No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Mark D. Passler	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 34)
Internal Address: Akerman, Senterfitt & Eidson, P.A.	⊠ Fnclosed
Internal Address: Akerman, Senterfitt & Eidson, P.A.	☐ Authorized to be oberged to deposit appoint
Internal Address: <u>Akerman, Senterfitt & Eidson, P.A.</u>	□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Internal Address: Akerman, Senterfitt & Eidson, P.A. Street Address: Post Office Box 3188	211010000
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number 50-0951
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number
Street Address: Post Office Box 3188 City: West Palm Beach State: FL Zip: 33402-3188	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number 50-0951 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Street Address: Post Office Box 3188 City: West Palm Beach State: FL Zip: 33402-3188	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number 50-0951
Street Address: Post Office Box 3188 City: West Palm Beach State: FL Zip: 33402-3188 DO NOT	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number 50-0951 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Street Address: Post Office Box 3188 City: West Palm Beach State: FL Zip: 33402-3188 DO NOT D7/08/2002 DBYRNE 00000097 09923508	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number 50-0951 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Street Address: Post Office Box 3188 City: West Palm Beach State: FL Zip: 33402-3188 DO NOT D7/08/2002 DBYRNE 00000097 09923508	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number 50-0951 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Street Address: Post Office Box 3188 City: West Palm Beach State: FL Zip: 33402-3188 DO NOT 7/08/2002 DBYRNE 00000097 09923508 1 FC:581 80.00 0P 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number 50-0951 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE
Street Address: Post Office Box 3188 City: West Palm Beach State: FL Zip: 33402-3188 DO NOT 07/08/2002 DBYRNE 00000097 09923508 01 FC:581 80.00 0P 9. Statement and signature	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number 50-0951 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE
Street Address: Post Office Box 3188 City: West Palm Beach State: FL Zip: 33402-3188 DO NOT 7/08/2002 DBYRNE 0000097 09923508 1 FC:581 80.00 OP 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infois a true copy of the original document.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number 50-0951 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE
Street Address: Post Office Box 3188 City: West Palm Beach State: FL Zip: 33402-3188 DO NOT To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infois a true copy of the original document.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number 50-0951 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Form PTO-1595

(Rev. 6-93)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Supplemental sheet re: Application No. 09/923,508 and Patent No. 6,318,378

Attorney Docket No. 6865-1

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

The receiving parties are as follows:

1/3 share: Kennedy/Matsumoto Design Associates 825 Marbella Lane

Lantana FL 33462

1/3 share: José Longoria 8325 SW 108th Street Miami FL 33156

1/3 share: Spectrum Associates 1124 Parkside Circle North Boca Raton FL 33486

PATENT

REEL: 013050 FRAME: 0047

ASSIGNMENT

I, Melvin R. Kennedy of 825 Marbelia Lane, Lantana, Florida 33642, United States, who have invented with Jose Longoria, of 8325 SW 108th Street, Miami, Florida 33156, United States, certain inventions relating to a HAIR STYLING DEVICE (hereinafter "Inventions"), which are described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/498,414 and the Letters Patent and Patent Applications set forth at Attachment A, as may hereafter be amended and supplemented, for good and valuable consideration by Kennedy/Matsumoto Design Associates, a Florida partnership having its principal office at 825 Marbella Lane, Lantana, Florida 33642, United States, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, do, effective February 4, 2000, sell and assign to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all my right, title and interest, throughout the world, in and to the Inventions and all patents, divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations in part, reexaminations and extensions thereof, to be field and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which any Letters Patent resulting from the Inventions may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

I hereby warrant that I have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and I hereby covenant that I, my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will when requested, communicate to ASSIGNEE, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefor, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent. I further hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent resulting from said Inventions to ASSIGNEE.

I hereby declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that I have signed this document as my own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

NOV 28, 2001

Melvin R. Kennedy Inventor

PATENT

REEL: 013050 FRAME: 0048

ATTACHMENT A

Country	Application No.	Filing date	Patent No.	Issue date
USA	09/498,414	02/04/2000	6,318,378	11/20/2001
USA	09/923,508	08/06/2001		
Australia	34734/01	10/10/2001		
Canada	not yet known	07/20/2001		
China	01800147.5	09/28/2001		
Europe	01906876.6	08/30/2001		
Hong Kong	not yet known			
Japan	2001-556128	09/28/2001		
Korea	10-2001-7012474	09/28/2001		
New Zealand	514233	09/19/2001		
South Africa	2001/5977	07/20/2001		
		1		ì

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Kennedy/Matrumoto Design Associates, a Florida partnership having its principal office at 825 Marbella Lane, Luntana, Florida 33462, United States and Jose Longoria of 8325 SW 108th Street, Miami, Florida 33156, United States, ("Assignors") are owners of certain inventions relating to a HAIR STYLING DEVICE, (hereinafter "Inventions"), which are described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/498,414 and the Letters Patent and Patent Applications set forth at Attachment A, as may hereafter be amended and supplemented, for good and valuable consideration by Spectrum Associates, Inc., a Florida corporation having its principal office at 1124 Parkside Circle North, Boca Raton, Florida 33486, United States (hereinafter "Assignee"), receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, do. effective February 4, 2000, sell and assign to Assignee, its successors and assigns, one third (1/3) of Assignors' right, title and interest, throughout the United States and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said inventions, the patent and patent applications set forth at Attachment A, and all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on said Inventions, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, in and to the Inventions and all parents, divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations in part, reexaminations and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which any Letters Patent resulting from the Inventions may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

We further hereby authorize and request the appropriate Government agencies to issue any such Letters Patent to said Assignee. We further grant to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries or between any other countries.

We hereby warrant that we have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and we hereby covenant that we, our beirs, legal representatives and assigns, will when requested, communicate to said Assignee, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefor, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

We hereby declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that we have signed this document as our own free act and that all of the foregoing is mue and correct.

Assignor: Kennedy/Mataumoto Design Associates

Date: NOV 28, 2901

By: Melvin R. Kennedy

Assignor: Jose Longoria (d/b/a/ Longoria Design)

By: José Longoria

ATTACHMENT A

Country	Application No.	Filing date	Patent No.	Issue date
USA	09/498,414	02/04/2000	6,318,378	11/20/2001
USA	09/923,508	08/06/2001		
Australia	34734/01	10/10/2001		
Canada	not yet known	07/20/2001		
China	01800147.5	09/28/2001		
Europe	01906876.6	08/30/2001		
Hong Kong	not yet known			
Japan	2001-556128	09/28/2001		
Korea	10-2001-7012474	09/28/2001		
New Zealand	514233	09/19/2001	:	
South Africa	2001/5977	07/20/2001		

RECORDED: 07/02/2002